
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

L2

13

L4

15

16

L7

18

19

20

2t

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

NGC Case No. 93-16

RECEIVED/FIIm

MAY I 8 2017

*"6i4'ff 
l[TFr,'*'fl Xf'F,

BEFORE THE NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Exclusion of: )
)

ANTHONY MICHAEL )
ST. LAURENT, SR. )

)
From Licensed Gaming Establishments )
In the State of Nevada )

)

This matter having come before the Nevada Gaming Commission (Commission) on

May 18, 20L7 on Nevada Gaming Control Board's (Board) Motion to Remove ANTHONY

MICHAEL ST. LAURENT, SR. from the List of Excluded Persons; and

The Commission having found that ANTHONY MICIIAEL ST. LAURENT, SR.

died on November 7, 20LG and no longer poses a threat to the interests of the State

Nevada or licensed gaming;

THE COMMISSION HEREBY GRANTS the Board's Motion. ANTHONY

MICHAEL ST. LAURENT, SR. shall be removed from the List of Excluded Persons.

DATED this I t'!\ dav of {fV\ ,2ot7.

Submitted by:

ADAM PAUL I,AXALT
Attorney General

Senior Deputy Attorney General
Gaming Division
(775) 687-2124

STATE OF NEVADA

TONY ALAMO, M.D., Chairman

By:

Page 1 of 1


