1	NGC Case No. 93-16
2	
3	
4	BE
5	In the Matter of the l
6	ANTHONY MICHAE ST. LAURENT, SR.
7	From Licensed Gami
8	In the State of Nevad
9	This matter ha
10	May 18, 2017 on Nev
- 1	



## STATE OF NEVADA

4	BEFORE THE NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION
5	In the Matter of the Exclusion of:
6	ANTHONY MICHAEL ST. LAURENT, SR.  ORDER TO REMOVE ANTHONY MICHAEL ST. LAURENT, SR.  ST. LAURENT, SR.
7 8	From Licensed Gaming Establishments In the State of Nevada    The State of Nevada   LIST OF EXCLUDED PERSONS
9	This matter having come before the Nevada Gaming Commission (Commission) on
10	May 18, 2017 on Nevada Gaming Control Board's (Board) Motion to Remove ANTHONY
11	MICHAEL ST. LAURENT, SR. from the List of Excluded Persons; and
12	The Commission having found that ANTHONY MICHAEL ST. LAURENT, SR.
13	died on November 7, 2016 and no longer poses a threat to the interests of the State of
14	Nevada or licensed gaming;
15	THE COMMISSION HEREBY GRANTS the Board's Motion. ANTHONY
16	MICHAEL ST. LAURENT, SR. shall be removed from the List of Excluded Persons.
17	DATED this 12th day of May, 2017.
18	NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION
19	
20	TONILALANO M.D. CI.
21	TONY ALAMO, M.D., Chairman
22	Submitted by:
23	ADAM PAUL LAXALT
24	Attorney General
25	By:
26	MICHAEL P. SOMPS Senior Deputy Attorney General Gaming Division (775) 687-2124
27	
28	